
Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

366954 PSC/APP/21/2/14/2024 Release Mr. R.A.G. Senarathne Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock,Land & Irrigation

366896 PSC/APP/21/2/15/2024 Release Mr. P. Wageshan
Ministry Of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 24.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment



Ref No ESC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

362884 ESC/APP/SLPS/03/15/2024
Promotion SLPrS 

(Instruction)
Mr. H.M. Jayarathna Banda Ministry of Education

364072 ESC/APP/Other/10/27/2019
Appointments - SLEAS 

(Instruction)
Mrs. A. Shirmila Anton Jude Dolous Ministry of Education

365181 ESC/APP/SLEAS/02/02/2024 Confirmations - SLEAS Mr. W.M. Sanjaya Ministry of Education

366619 ESC/APP/SLEAS/02/12/2025 Confirmations  -SLEAS Mr. R.M.T.S. Rathnayake Ministry of Education

    Conveyed Orders by Education Service Committee on 02/01/2026                                                       



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

365372 PSC/APP/8/3/134/2021 Appeal Appointment Common Ministry Of Finance, Planning And Economic Development

362093 PSC/APP/13/4/27/2023 EB Concession Mr. M.N.I.P. Kodikara
Ministry of Education, Higher Education and Vocational
Education

363777 PSC/APP/18/8/05/2024 Appointment Mrs.I.S.Kodithuwakku Ministry of Buddhasasana Religious and Cultural Affairs

363423 PSC/APP/22/01/01(IV)/2025 Re-Employment Ms. K.G.R. Kariyawasam Ministry of Health & Mass Media

365709 PSC/APP/01/10(III)/2023 Re-Employment Mrs. R.M.D.K. Ramanayake
Ministry of Public Administration Provincial Councils and
Local Government.

362750
PSC/APP/10/4/8/2025 EB Concession

Mr. A.G.S.A. Kumara
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government.

364397 PSC/APP/4/105/2018
EB Concession

Mrs. C.H. Ranathunga
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government.

364573 PSC/APP/10/5/4/2025 Acting Appointments Mr. A.M.U.R. Athapaththu Ministry of Housing, Construction and Water Supply

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 02.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

364979 PSC/APP/22/01/01/2025 Re-Employment Dr. Mr. W.K. Wickramasingha Ministry of Health & Mass Media

366149 PSC/APP/23/09/2024 Open Recruitment Of Grade III Of
Inland Revenue Service -
2024(2025)

Common
Ministry Of Finance,Planning And Economic
Development

302044 PSC/APP/11/4/6/2022 EB-Consecion Mrs.J.M.R.D.Jayasundara Ministry of Agriculture,Livestock,Land and Irrigation

354292 Mr.W.M.Piyathissa

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 03.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

364982 PSC/APP/17/5/3/2025 Acting appointment Mrs.L.T.S. Karunarathna
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils
and Local Government

364977 Mr .S.K. Batepola

365095 Mr.W.P.S.Wickramage.

364993 PSC/APP/17/5/23/2024 Acting appointment Mrs.W.L.Geethika
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils
and Local Government

363779 PSC/APP/17/5/24/2024 Acting appointment Mr.N.A.G.S.W.Alotuwa
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils
and Local Government

362495 PSC/APP/17/5/4/2024 Acting appointment Mr.A.P. Samantha
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils
and Local Government

365143 PSC/APP/15/5/17/2023 Mrs. W.A.R. Dhammika
356898 PSC/APP/15/5/3/2025 Mrs. K.A.D.S.D. Kahandhawaarachchi
365380 PSC/APP/15/5/19/2025 Mrs. D.S. Kekulandara

Mrs.N.R.N. Silwa
Mr. S.R. Kanna

364043 PSC/APP/15/4/20/2025 EB Concession Mr. K.J.C.K. Sirisena Ministry Of Environment

363447 PSC/APP/22/01/02(IV)/2024 Re-Employment Mr. U.G. Wijerathna
Ministry of Transport Highways and Urban
Development

362213
Mr. P.R. Wijesooriya                           Mr.
W.A.S. Senarathna                       Mr.
S.B.G.G.P..K.S. Bandara

362212
Mr. K.V.D.U. Kumarasingha               Mr.
G.P.S.M.N. Perera

365811 PSC/APP/16/8/10/2024 Recruitment Mr. P.S.N. Perera
Mr. R.M.S.S. Wijesekara
Mr. P.H.T. Sampath
Mr. R. Logithan
Mr. S.H.M. Wakeel

Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils
& Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 08.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC/APP/17/5/30/2025 Acting appointment
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils
and Local Government

365688 PSC/APP/15/5/18/2025
Acting appointment

Ministry Of Agriculture,Livestock, Land and
Irrigation

PSC/APP/22/01/02(III)/2025 Re-Employment
Ministry of Transport Highways and Urban
Development



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

364983 PSC/APP/15/4/22/2025 EB Concession Mr. W.M.C.K. Wasala Ministry Of Environment
365615 Ms. L.P.C. Fernando
365786 Mrs. C.L.Jayasuriya
362642
362633
362391
363376
362628

PSC/APP/16/8/16/2025 Absorption Mrs. M.A. Dharmalatha
Mrs. R. Uyangodage
Mr. J.F. Manohitharaj
Mrs. Jayanthi Wickramarathna
Mr. O.K.A. Samarathunga

Ministry of Rural Development, Social Security and
Community Empowerment

363393 PSC/APP/18/5/17/2025 Acting Appointment Mrs.M.S.S.Sumanapala Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils ,
Local Government

364804 PSC/APP/18/8/12/2024 Acting Appointment Mr.S.P.Premawardhana Ministry of Fisheries, Aquatic and Ocean Resources

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 09.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC/APP/17/5/21/2025 Acting Appointment
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils ,
Local Government



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

366655 PSC/APP/05/02/11/2023 Release Mrs. S.D.N.S. Jayasena
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

365822
365803
365821

PSC/APP/21/5/9/2025 Acting Appointments
Mr.D.M.A.S. Wijerathne
Mrs. W.T.N. Silva
Mr. A.M.S.K. Somarathne

Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

360126 PSC/APP/8/5/94/2021
Absorption

Mr. J.A.L. Bodana
Mr. D.G.D.S. Nayanananda

Ministry of Rural Development, Social Security and
Community Empowerment

360040
364036

PSC/APP/16/8/6/2025
Absorption

Mr. S. Sivam
Mr. R.M.A. Rathnayaka

Ministry of Rural Development, Social Security and
Community Empowerment

362674 Mr. K.J.N. Lankathilaka
362900 Ms. A.G.N.R. Anandini

362987 Mrs. P.A.S. Priyangani

362988 Mrs. W.D.S. Perera
366097 PSC/APP/9/08/05/2025 Appointment Common Ministry of Justice and National Integration

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 11.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC/APP/19/5/11/2025 Acting Appointment
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

365611 PSC/APP/17/5/5/2024 Acting Appointment Mrs. M.A.K.K.P. Perera
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government

359301 Mrs. R.D.J. Harishchandra
365497 Mrs. D.M.T. dasanayake

358568 Mr. T.K.C. Wickramasinghe
Mr. Y.P.Y.P. Ariyasinghe

Mrs. H.V.R. Samanthika
Mr. J.H.J.K. De Silva
Mr. R.M.L.P. Thilakarathne
Mr. R.M.G.K. Ariyasinghe
Mr. K.K.D.L. Ruvinda
Mrs. A.S. Munasinghe
Mrs. T.N. Kumari
Mr. M.A.S.T. Fernando
Mr. T.R.C.K. Wijayarathne
Mrs. R.L.R.A.S. Rajapaksha
Mrs. D.M.D.S. Dissanayake
Mrs. M.W.D.C. Mahavithana

365994 PSC/APP/14/8/24/2023 Appointment
Mrs. H.A.J.L. Hathurusinghe
Ms. D.M.V.K. Dissanayake
Mrs. H.S.T. de Soyza

Ministry of Justice and National Integration

361429 PSC/APP/14/4/4/2022 EB- Concession Mrs.W.M.P.Wijekoon
Ministry Of Finance,Planning And Economic Development

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 12.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC/APP/13/4/02/2025 EB- Concession
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government

364079

362677

361907

EB- ConcessionPSC/APP/13/4/08/2024
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

Mr.D.I.U.K. Dias

Mr.H.H.M.M.K.Herath
Mr.P.Nandana Kumara

366692 PSC/APP/21/5/11/2025 Acting Appointment Mrs. S.N.K. Serasinghe
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

364351 PSC/APP/22/01/08/2024 Re-Employment Mr. K.K.S. Premakumara Ministry of Housing Construction and Water Supply

Acting Appointment Ministry Of Finance,Planning And Economic Development

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 15.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment

366449 PSC/APP/23/05/18/2024



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

365462
365216
366612
365933

PSC/APP/24/3/1/3/2025 Confirmation

Mr. A.A.M. Juzafi
Mr. K.G.N.C. Bandara
Mr. K.L.T.H. Perera
Mr. U.G.K.P.B. Udowita

Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and Local
Government

PSC/APP/21/2/3/2025 Release Mr. D.R.D. Perera
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and Local
Government

366338 PSC/APP/21/2/37/2024 Release Mr. G.S. Chandrajith
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and Local
Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 17.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

365938 PSC/APP/17/5/23/2025 Acting Appointment Mr.A.A.Hettiarachci
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

365926 PSC/APP/17/5/25/2025 Acting Appointment Mr.H.U.R.Fonseka
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

366216 PSC/APP/20/4/1/2024 EB- Concession Mrs. R.S.W. Gomes
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government

362295 Ms. D.N. Mannapperuma
Mrs. R.A.I.C. Perera
Mr. M.H.M. Aslam

364806 Mr. I.R.D. Gunawardhana
364872 Mrs. N.L.A.D.P. Somarathna
365614 Mrs. A.G.N. Kumari
365776 Mr. M.A. Jesudas

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 18.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment

362621

PSC/APP/19/5/12/2025 Acting Appointment
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government

PSC/APP/19/5/2/2024 Acting Appointment Ministry of Health and Mass Media



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

PSC/APP/21/2/24/2024 Release Mrs. S.M.D.K. Jayasinghe
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and Local
Government

366409 PSC/APP/05/02/14/2023 Release Mrs. M.H.B. Malkanthi
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and Local
Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 19.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

362505 PSC/APP/15/5/13/2023 Acting Appointments Mrs. A.S. Bhanu Ministry Of Agriculture,Livestock, Land and Irrigation

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 22.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

366889 PSC/APP/17/5/26/2025 Acting Appointments Mr. H.P. Chandralal
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government

359212
363449

PSC/APP/18/5/15/2025 Acting Appointments Mrs.E.M.N.A.Ekanayaka Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Land & Irrigation

366380 PSC/APP/11/5/23/2022 Acting Appointments Mr.D.W.A. Pushpakumara Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Land & Irrigation

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 23.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

366889 PSC/APP/17/5/26/2025 Acting Appointments Mr. H.P. Chandralal
Ministry of Public Administration, Provincial Councils and
Local Government

359152

365975

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 24.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC/APP/14/4/19/2023 EB-Concession Mr.K.G.J.N.Deshapriya Ministry of Finance,Planning And Economic Development



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

364507 PSC/APP/21/5/8/2025 Acting Appointment Mr. S.C. Weerakoon
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

366885 PSC/APP/05/02/02/2022 Release Mr. H.D.C.P. Jayarathne
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

366592 Dr. Mr. A.K. Dhanthanarayana

366808 Dr. Mr. M.M.P.A. Bandara
366378 PSC/APP/22/01//03/2025 Re-Employment Mrs. S.M.P.K. Weerasekara Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Land and Irrigation

366903 PSC/APP/05/02/16/2023 Release Mr. P.S. Ariyarathne
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

PSC/APP/21/2/6/2025 Release Mrs. T.A.S.S. Karunarathne
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

366943 PSC/APP/09(i)/01/02/2022 Resignation Mrs. P. Kunarathnam Ministry of Justice & National Integration

360970 PSC/APP/9/11/03/2025 Release Mr. W.I. Wanninayake Ministry of Public Security & Parliamentary Affairs

366316 Mrs. B.N.A.K.Priyadarshani
365937 Mr. G. Chandrasena

Mrs.G.P.L. Pushpakumari
Mrs.W.A.J.C. Wickramaarchchi
Ms. J.D.Kotinkaduwa

366213 Mr. K.A.P.D.Jayalath
366330 Mrs.A.B.M.S. Chandramali
366887 Ms.R.P.S. Prasadane

PSC/APP/17/5/30/2025 Acting appointment
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

PSC/APP/17/5/6/2025 Acting appointment
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

PSC/APP/17/5/29/2025 Acting appointment
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 26.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment

PSC/APP/22/01/01(II)/2025 Re-Employment Ministry of Health & Mass Mass Media



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

366488 PSC/APP/13/05/04/2024 Acting Appointment Mrs. T.I.S. Weerakoon Ministry Of Agriculture, Livestock , Lands and Irrigation

PSC/APP/21/2/5/2025 Release
Mr. S.A. Dayawansha
Mrs. S.S. Amarasinghe

Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

357585
365191

PSC/APP/05/02/21/2021 Release Mr. S.N. Vidanaarachchi
Ministry of Education, Higher Education and Vocational
Education

PSC/APP/17/5/22/2025 Acting Appointment Mr.D.M.C.N. Disanayaka
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 29.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

366904 PSC/APP/17/5/21/2025 Acting Appointment Mr.S.A.C.N. Jayathilaka
Ministry Of Public Administration,Provincial Councils and
Local Government

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 30.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment



Ref No PSC File No Subject Relevant Person/s Ministry/Department/Institute

L.S. Weliwita
Ms. N.M.A.D. Meegama
Mr. H.M.S.N.C. Herath
Mr. W.A. Jagath
Ms. G.P Sriyalatha
Mr.S.A.D.T.G. Samaraweera
Mr. S.S.J. Senadheera
Mr. R.M.A.S. Rathnayake
Ms. V.K. Gamage
Ms. W.W.D.S.U.C. Wickramasinghe
Ms. D.A.C. Harshani
Ms. W.M.U.K. Weerakoon
Ms. P.H.C. Panditharathne
Ms. L.D. Jayathunga

Conveyed Orders by Public Service Commission - 31.12.2025

Branch Name: Appointment

366166 PSC/APP/11/5/18/2025 Acting Appointment Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Lands and Irrigation
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